PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
	04/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Mutoh Holdings Co., Ltd.

Name:	Mutoh Industries Ltd.	
Street Address:	21-1 Nishi-Gotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6042281
Patent Number:	6273550
Patent Number:	6595612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)471-4094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: webblaw@webblaw.com Correspondent Name: The Webb Law Firm Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building Address Line 2: 436 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 990509; 000096; 000113

David C. Hanson NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

500530904

source=recorecov1_0001#page1.tif source=assignment_0001#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0236

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Mutoh Holdings Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Mutoh Industries Ltd. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ✓ Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) April 3, 2008	Street Address: 21-1 Nishi-Gotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku			
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Tokyo State: Japan Country: Zip: Formed April 12, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,042,281 6,273,550 6,595,612 tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3			
Name: David C. Hanson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120			
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 436 Seventh Avenue 700 Koppers Building	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15219</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1059 Expiration Date 08/2010			
Phone Number: 412-471-8815	b. Deposit Account Number _23-0650			
Fax Number: 412-471-4094 Email Address: webblaw@webblaw.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
9. Signature: Signature	<u>May 5, 2008</u> Date			
David C. Hanson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MUTOH HOLDINGS LTD., a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 21-1, Nishi-Gotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN is the registered owner of certain United States Patents as listed in the following table, by virtue of assignments and name changes previously recorded in the United State Patent and Trademark Office;

U.S. Patent No.	Inventor(s)	Title
6,042,281	Ohtani	Printing Apparatus
6,273,550	Brown	Inkjet Printer Capable of Minimizing Chromatic Variation in Adjacent Print Swaths When Printing Color Images in Bidirectional Mode
6,595,612	Brown et al.	Inkjet Printer Capable of Minimizing Chromatic Variation in Adjacent Print Swaths When Printing Color Images in Bidirectional Mode

AND WHEREAS MUTOH INDUSTRIES LTD. (newly-formed) is a corporation of Japan having a place of business to 21-1 Nishi-Gotanda 7-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN on June 28, 2007,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MUTOH HOLDINGS CO., LTD. hereby assigns, sells, transfers, and sets over unto MUTOH INDUSTRIES LTD. (newly-formed) said above identified United States patents and all reissues, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, to hold as owner to the full ends of the terms of said patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed just as if this assignment had not been made.

EXECUTED	<u>April</u>	3,		2008.
----------	--------------	----	--	-------

MUTOH HOLDINGS CO., LTD.

President Toshiaki SATO

M91346.DOC

RECORDED: 05/05/2008

REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0238

PATENT